Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 118755	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Yoshinori WAKIMOTO 2. Yoshihiro ISHIDA	KAWASAK MAKUHAR	dress of receiving party: MICROELECTRONICS, INC. TECHNO GARDEN, 1-3, HAMA-KU, CHIBA 261-8501,
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional n	ıme(s) & address(es) attached? □Yeş ⊠ No
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	i	·
Other <u>Record to correct second Assignor's name on an assignment document previously recorded on July 14, 2004, recl 014858/frame 0475</u>		
B. Execution Date: 1) March 23, 2004 and 2) April 2, 2004		
4. A. If this document is being filed together with anew app	e of the application is:	
B. Patent Application No. <u>10/790.058</u>		81
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 N	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge fec (37 CFR 3.41)	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total n the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any over deposit account	ayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	and any attached copy is a true copy of September 20, 2004	
James A Chiffice is in the Joseph Action No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of page	tachments, and document: 5	

PATENT REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0971 at: 8:08PM, 7/16/2004

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

7/16/04 8:06 PAGE 4/4 RightFAX

07/14/2004 16:24 FAX 7038362787

07/14/2004 700099028 **₫** 001/002

Mail Stup: Assignments Reconduction Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATIENTS OF and Trademark Office	COVER SHEET U.S. DE PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trades on to Office
P.O. Bex 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Atte: pay Ducket No. 118755
Please record the attached document- Total matches of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	
	2 A. Name and address of receiving party(ins):
1. A. Name of conveying purty(les):	
(1) Yoshinori WAKIMOTO (2) Yoshinori ISHIDA	KAWASAKI MICE DELECTRONICS, INC. MAKUHARI TECHNO GARDEN, 1-3, NAKASE MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA 261-8501 JAPAN
B. Additional paras(s) of conveying purty(ies) stacked?	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional marms(*) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
B. Execution Dates (1) Morch 23, 2004; and (2) April 2, 2004	
4. A. Paters Application No.(1) 10/790.058	B. Patent No.(1)
Additional numbers of	tached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: CONTENT ADDRESSABL CASCADED FASHION	E MEMORY DEVICE C: PABLE OF BEING USED IN
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Mane: <u>Iango A. Chiff</u>	7. Please charge Il-posit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CF 3.41) in the amount of 540.00.
Address: Oldey & Herringer, FLC: P.O. Box 19928 Alexandris, VA 22320 Plane Number: 703-836-2400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge my adderpayment to deposit account num or 15-0461.
9. Statement and eigenture. To the best of my immediate and bellef, the foregoing lafe the original decimal.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff; Registration. Nov. 27,075 Joel S. Ambretong; Registration 1 o. 36,430	Date: J. 14, 2904

PATENT

REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0972

CH S40,00 150461 10790058

			ASSIGNMEN			
		(1)	Yoshinori WAKIMOTO			
,	Insert	(2)	Yoshihiro ISHIDA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	<u></u>	(7)		
	·	(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one n of the undersigned, each undersi	ام ۱۹۰۱ (۱۹۵ مارید)	ed other good and valuable conside sign, and hereby does assign, trans	eration paid Fer and set
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	KAWASAKI MICROELECTRO	ONICS, INC.	. <u> </u>	
Assignec (10) Insert Add Assignee	Insert Address of	(10)	Makuhari Techno Garden, 1-3,	Nakase Mihamu	i.u., Chiba 261-8501, Japan	<u> </u>
		the cr inven	fter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's he right, title and interest for the United States of n, and in all applications for patent including at al, continuation, substitute, and reissue applicat and reexamination certificates that may be gran		and all provisional, non-provisional, lon(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, all on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert	(11)	CONTENT ADDRESSABLE I	MEMORY DEV	E CAPABLE OF BEING USED	<u> </u>
Identification such as Title, Cas	such as Title, Case			i		
	Number, or Foreign	(Atto	mey Docket No. 118755		·)
	Applitation	for w	hich the undersigned has (have) earlier date herewith or	xecuted an appli	action for patent in the United State	es of America
(12)	Inscrt Date of		on March 23, 2004	& April	·, 2004	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on Tigiten 23, 200			
(13) Alter	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	1 <u>0/7</u> 90,058	· -	
,	Identification for filed applications	file	d March 2, 2004		. <u> </u>	
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and agr	applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agridication or continuation or ignee in every way possibl 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Interns 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid L 5) Each undersigned agrid the United States result to convey the entire interes that this assignment is	ion, and a signee ma division e in obtaines to executional Coes to per thing from the first horizes a sing from the state of the sing from the	iny parent(s) issuing thereoff, and any doern necessary, incute all papers necessary in connectience, or any patent or reissue againg evidence and going forward vacute all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industry form all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute the form of the target of the said application of the said Assigned, and that he has not execute form and his heirs, successors, and the same of the said Assigned.	ection with any in oplication based with such interfer d perform any ac- ial Property or st ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent at ignee, as Assign- ceuted, and will r ssigns and legal	nlar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by re of Trademark Office to issue any a of the entire interest, and covens of execute, any agreements in conf	concerning coperate with ction with elssue or nd all Letters nts that he has fliet herewith,
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by	the undersigned on the date(s) (pposite the und	ersigned name(s).	
Date	March 23, 20	104	Inventor Signature	Justino	- Wakingto	(SEAL)
Date	April 2, 20	70 <u>Y</u>				
Date			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>					(SEAL)
Date					 .	
Date					· . 	
	—. This assi onme nt should	nreferabl		ublic if within th	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	
Date	<u> </u>					
Date					<u></u> -	

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0973